## 503328017 05/29/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3374635

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Date	
MICHAEL R. LANGE				05/20/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	SKY P	RO, LLC			
Street Address:	155 TV	155 TWIN LAKE TRAIL			
City:	LITTLE	LITTLE CANADA			
State/Country:	MINNE	MINNESOTA			
Postal Code:	55127				
Property Type	6 Total: 1	Number			
Property Type Patent Number:					
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	ΑΤΑ	Number 6170109 (952)920-6494			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA De sent to	<b>Number</b> 6170109			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA De sent to	Number 6170109 (952)920-6494 o the e-mail address first; if that is			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA De sent to provideo	Number 6170109 (952)920-6494 o the e-mail address first; if that is d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 952.920.3959R john@bartzlaw.com			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA De sent to provideo	Number 6170109 (952)920-6494 o the e-mail address first; if that is d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 952.920.3959R john@bartzlaw.com RICHARD JOHN BARTZ			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA De sent to provideo	Number 6170109 (952)920-6494 o the e-mail address first; if that is d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 952.920.3959R john@bartzlaw.com			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA De sent to provideo	Number 6170109 (952)920-6494 o the e-mail address first; if that is d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 952.920.3959R john@bartzlaw.com RICHARD JOHN BARTZ 6950 FRANCE AVENUE SOUTH			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to provideo	Number 6170109 (952)920-6494 o the e-mail address first; if that is d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 952.920.3959R john@bartzlaw.com RICHARD JOHN BARTZ 6950 FRANCE AVENUE SOUTH SUITE 119 EDINA, MINNESOTA 55435			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	DATA be sent to provideo	Number 6170109 (952)920-6494 o the e-mail address first; if that is d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 952.920.3959R john@bartzlaw.com RICHARD JOHN BARTZ 6950 FRANCE AVENUE SOUTH SUITE 119 EDINA, MINNESOTA 55435			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	DATA be sent to provideo	Number6170109(952)920-6494o the e-mail address first; if that is add; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 952.920.3959Rjohn@bartzlaw.comRICHARD JOHN BARTZ6950 FRANCE AVENUE SOUTH SUITE 119EDINA, MINNESOTA 55435S26.00.1			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA be sent to provideo	Number6170109(952)920-6494o the e-mail address first; if that iso the e-mail address first; if that isd; if that is unsuccessful, it will be952.920.3959Rjohn@bartzlaw.comRICHARD JOHN BARTZ6950 FRANCE AVENUE SOUTHSUITE 119EDINA, MINNESOTA 55435\$26.00.1RICHARD JOHN BARTZ			

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Michael R. Lange having an office and place of business at 155 Twin Lake Trail, Little Canada, Minnesota 55127 is the owner of U.S. Patent Nos. 6,170,109 and 6,550,090;

WHEREAS, Sky Pro, LLC is a Minnesota limited liability corporation having an office and place of business at 155 Twin Lake Trail, Little Canada, Minnesota 55127;

AND WHEREAS, Sky Pro, LLC is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions and U.S. Patents Nos. 6,170,109 and 6,550,090.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency where is hereby acknowledged, Michael R. Lange has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Sky Pro, LLC, its successors or assigns, its entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions disclosed in the aforesaid U.S. Patents, and in and to all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patents which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such Letters Patent, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said inventions, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patents of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and Michael R. Lange does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all U.S. Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions to Sky Pro, LLC as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patents for the use of Sky Pro, LLC, its successors and assigns.

EXECUTED this 20th day of May, 2015.

Michael R. Lange

Subscribed to and sworn to before me this 20th day of May, 2015.

Notary Public



PATENT REEL: 035745 FRAME: 0677

**RECORDED: 05/29/2015**